
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

INVITATION FOR BID 1 

 2 

The Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, Inc. Weatherization Program (ULMSLWP) is 3 

soliciting sealed bids from local vehicle dealerships for four - 2023 Ford F-150, 4 x 4, 4 

Supercrew Trucks with 145” wheelbase, 2.71 V6 Ecoboost, white exterior, black or dark cloth 5 

interior preferable.  Four vehicles will be traded in as part of the invitation to bid.  6 

 7 

The vehicles shall come with the following standard equipment:   8 

EXTERIOR       INTERIOR  9 

• DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS   4” PRODUCTION SCREEN 10 

• EASY FUEL CAPLESS FILLER   CRUISE CONTROL 11 

• FULLY BOXED STEEL FRAME   DOOR LOOKS-POWER 12 

• HALOGEN HEADLAMPS    DUAL SUNVISORS 13 

• HEADLAMPS – AUTOLAMP (ON/OFF)  ILLUMINATED ENTRY 14 

• LOCKING REMOVABLE TAILGATE   MESSAGE CTR 15 

• MANUAL FOLD POWER MIRRORS   POWERPOINTS-12V 16 

• PICKUP BOX TIE DOWN HOOKS   TILT/TELESCORE STR COLUMN 17 

• POWER TAILGATE LOCK 18 

• TRAILER SWAY CONTROL 19 

• WIPERS-INTERMITTENT 20 

 21 

FUNCTIONAL       SAFETY/SECURITY  22 

• AUTO HOLD      ADVANCETRAC WITH RSC 23 

• CURVE CONTROLDYNAMIC HITCH ASSIST AIRBAGS-FRONT SEAT MOUNTED  24 

• FAIL-SAFE COOLING SYSTEM    - WITH SIDE IMPACT 25 

• FORD PASS CONNECT 4G HOTSPOT-  AIRBAGS – SAFETY CANOPY 26 

• TELEMATICS MODEM    CTR HIGH MOUNTED STOP LAMP 27 

• HILL START ASSIST     PERIMETER ALARM 28 

• MYKEY      SOS POST-CRASH ALERT SYSTEM 29 

• POST-COLLISION BREAKING   TIRE PRESSURE MOUNT SYSTEM 30 

• PRE-COLLISION ASSIST W/AEB 31 

• REAR VIEW CAMERS 32 

• SELECTSHIFT  33 

• SYNC 4 W/8” SCREEN 34 

 35 

WARRANTY  36 

• 3YR/36,000 BUMPER/BUMPER 37 

• 5YR/60,000 POWERTRAIN 38 

• 5YR/60,000 ROADSIDE ASSIST 39 

• 8YR/100,000 HYBRID BATTERY 40 

 41 

 42 

 43 

 44 



 

Page 2 of 3 

 

For further inquiries: 1 

 2 

Aundrea C. Young 3 

Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, Inc. 4 

1408 N Kingshighway 5 

St. Louis, MO 63113 6 

(314) 615-3639 7 

ayoung@urbanleague-stl.org 8 

 9 

The Urban League will offer up to four Ford F-150 vehicles as trade ins during the purchase 10 

process.  The vehicle suject to trade consists of two - 2002 Ford F-150’s and two – 2006 Ford 11 

F-150’s.   Vehicle trade in offers shall be a part of the overall invitation to bid.  The trade in 12 

amounts should be subtracted from the sales prices for the 2023 vehicles.  Vehicle trade in 13 

offers can be submitted separate from the sales prices of the 2023 vehicles but they will be 14 

factored into the overall dealership bid.   15 

 16 

Information on the vehicles that will be traded in as part of this invitation to bid is illustrated 17 

below:  18 

 19 

 20 
 21 

The Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, Inc. Weatherization Program reserves the right to 22 

reject any and all bids, in whole or in part, and to waive any informality.  23 

 24 

The Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis’ Weatherization program is funded by the Division 25 

of Energy through the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Ameren MO, and Spire.  It is 26 

administered locally by the ULMSL. The weatherization program receives a significant portion 27 

of its funding through federal sources and the reaming from local utility providers. 28 

 29 

A pre bid conference will not be held.  Please contact Mr. Aundrea C. Young at the number 30 

and/or email address above if additional information is needed.   31 

 32 

Please submit sealed bids to Urban League of Metro St. Louis, 1408 N Kingshighway,  St. 33 

Louis, MO 63113 attention Aundrea C. Young on or before Friday, Marcy 17, 2023 at 12:00 34 

PM. 35 

 36 

Bid Deadline:  Friday, Marcy 17, 2023 at Noon. 37 

Type/Model Model Year Serial Number or VIN

Purchase 

Date Condition

Current 

Mileage *

F-150 2002 1FTRF17202KC99287 6/28/2002 Fair 93,936          

F-150 2002 1FTRX172X2NB46749 6/28/2002 Fair 94,851          

Ranger Super Cab 2009 1FTYR14E99PA03665 7/30/2009 Fair 32,451          

Ranger Super Cab 2009 1FTYR14EX9PA02413 7/30/2009 Fair 45,723          

* Actual mileage may be slightly different than reflected above.  The difference should be nominal 



 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 1 

Selection Criteria  2 

Selection will be based upon the qualified dealership that offers the lowest overall sales prices 3 

including vehicle trade-in offers.  Trade in offers will be factored into the selection criteria.    4 

 5 

ULMSL is an Equal Opportunity Agency. 6 

 7 

NOTE:  BIDDERS MUST INCLUDE ALL HVAC ITEMS LISTED IN THE BID  8 

 9 

 10 

          11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF THE URBAN LEAGUE OF METROPOLITAN ST LOUIS, INC. 
AND CANNOT BE REPLICATED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE URBAN LEAGUE. 


	INVITATION FOR BID
	The Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, Inc. Weatherization Program (ULMSLWP) is soliciting sealed bids from local vehicle dealerships for four - 2023 Ford F-150, 4 x 4, Supercrew Trucks with 145” wheelbase, 2.71 V6 Ecoboost, white exterior, black...
	For further inquiries:
	Aundrea C. Young
	Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, Inc.
	1408 N Kingshighway
	St. Louis, MO 63113
	(314) 615-3639
	ayoung@urbanleague-stl.org
	The Urban League will offer up to four Ford F-150 vehicles as trade ins during the purchase process.  The vehicle suject to trade consists of two - 2002 Ford F-150’s and two – 2006 Ford F-150’s.   Vehicle trade in offers shall be a part of the overall...
	Information on the vehicles that will be traded in as part of this invitation to bid is illustrated below:
	The Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, Inc. Weatherization Program reserves the right to reject any and all bids, in whole or in part, and to waive any informality.
	The Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis’ Weatherization program is funded by the Division of Energy through the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Ameren MO, and Spire.  It is administered locally by the ULMSL. The weatherization program rec...
	A pre bid conference will not be held.  Please contact Mr. Aundrea C. Young at the number and/or email address above if additional information is needed.
	Please submit sealed bids to Urban League of Metro St. Louis, 1408 N Kingshighway,  St. Louis, MO 63113 attention Aundrea C. Young on or before Friday, Marcy 17, 2023 at 12:00 PM.
	Bid Deadline:  Friday, Marcy 17, 2023 at Noon.
	Selection Criteria
	Selection will be based upon the qualified dealership that offers the lowest overall sales prices including vehicle trade-in offers.  Trade in offers will be factored into the selection criteria.
	ULMSL is an Equal Opportunity Agency.
	NOTE:  BIDDERS MUST INCLUDE ALL HVAC ITEMS LISTED IN THE BID

